

Australian Government

DEFENCE AVIATION SAFETY AUTHORITY

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

AUS.DASA.145.000012

Pursuant to Defence Aviation Safety Regulation 145 and subject to the conditions specified below, the Authority hereby certifies

ASIA PACIFIC AEROSPACE PTY LTD

750 MacArthur Avenue Central Pinkenba QLD 4008

DARN-O-000263

as a MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION

approved according to **DASR 145** to maintain the products listed in the attached Approval Schedule and issue related certificates of release to service using the above reference.

CONDITIONS

- 1. This approval is limited to that specified in the attached Approval Schedule.
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the DASR 145 approved Maintenance Organisation Exposition.
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the approved Maintenance Organisation remains in compliance with DASR 145.
- 4. Subject to compliance with forgoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for an unlimited duration unless the approval has been surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

For and on behalf of the Defence Aviation Safety Authority,

Issue number: 3

Date of issue: December 2021

JJ Medved Air Commodore DG DASA



DEFENCE AVIATION SAFETY AUTHORITY

Maintenance Organisation Approval Schedule

Maintenance Organisation Approval Certificate

AUS.DASA.145.000012

ASIA PACIFIC AEROSPACE PTY LTD

750 MacArthur Avenue Central Pinkenba QLD 4008

CLASS	RATING	LIMITATIONS
ENGINES	B1 Turbine	GE T700-GE 401 GE T700-GE 701
COMPONENTS OTHER THAN COMPLETE ENGINES OR APUs	C7 Engine - APU	Components in accordance with Asia Pacific Aerospace capability list Manual reference 04.00.08.00

SPECIALISED SERVICES	D1 Non-Destructive Testing	Magnetic Testing (MT) Penetrant Testing (PT) Eddy Current Testing (ET) Ultrasonic Testing (UT) Radiographic Testing (RT) Thermography (IRT)
-------------------------	--------------------------------------	--

Limitations:

This approval schedule is limited to those products, parts and appliances and to the activities specified in the scope of work section contained in the DASR 145 approved Maintenance Organisation Exposition.

MOE reference: AH6422582